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2024 Calendar of Events 

Date/Time Event Description/Location 

Sat Apr 6 Western Division Novice Quartet Contest, 62 Chalk Street North, Seaforth ON 

Fri Apr 12 6 PM to 
Sat Apr 13 10:30 PM 

Ontario District Spring Convention, Bellville ON 

Sun Apr 28 2 PM 
Seaforth Harmony Kings Spring Show, Northside United Church 54 Goderich W, 
Seaforth ON 

Sat May 25 7 PM A Cappella Connection 26th Annual Show, East Christian Reformed Church 

Tue Jun 11 7-10 PM APOC Pep Rally, Capitol Banquet Centre 6435 Dixie Road, Mississauga, ON 

Sat Jun 22, 2:30 PM 45 min performance at Metcalfe Gardens in St Thomas ON 

Jun 30 to Jul 7 BHS International Convention, Huntington Convention Center, Cleveland, OH 

Sat Jul 13 1 PM Western Division Fun Day, Harmony Woods 33825 Harmony Rd, Parkhill ON 

Sat Jul 20 Noon  Harmony Jamboree, Harmony Ranch 184 Baldwin Rd, Baldwin ON 

Sat Aug 10 Ontario Quartetting Event (OQE), Harmony Ranch 184 Baldwin Rd, Baldwin, ON 

Wed Aug 14, 5 PM 
A Cappella Connection Annual Horseshoe/Corn Hole Tournament, Ken and 
Joanne Vanderheyden’s backyard, 8081 Falconbridge Dr, Strathroy-Caradoc 

Sat Sep 28 2 PM London Chapter Annual Show, German Canadian Club 1 Cove Road, London, ON 

Wed Oct 16 8:00 PM 
Strathroy ON Chapter of SPEBSQSA, Inc. Annual Meeting, St. Andrews 
Presbyterian Church, Strathroy ON 

Fri Oct 18 6 PM to 
Sat Oct 19 10:30 PM 

Ontario District Fall Convention, Mohawk College, Hamilton Ontario 

Sat Nov 30, TBD Christmas Benefit Concert, St Thomas Salvation Army, Elm Street, St. Thomas ON 

Sat Dec 7, TBD 
Western Division Christmas Concert (Strathroy to Host), East Christian Reformed 
Church, Strathroy ON 

TBD A Cappella Connection Annual Christmas Dinner/Awards Night.  Location TBD 

2025 

Apr 11 6 PM to Apr 
12 10:30 PM 

Ontario District Spring Convention – Location TBD 

Oct 17 6 PM to Oct 
18 10:30 PM 

Ontario District Fall Convention – Location TBD 
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